# **Table of Contents**

Fable of Contents	1
Report of Discharge (CSO\SSO\RTB)	2
(Submission #: HPS-JSEV-THVKW, version 1)	2
Details	2
Form Input	2
Report Details	2
Discharge Details (1 of 1)	2
SSO Discharge from `NEW_FEATR_ID_TXT``OUTFL_ID_TXT`	2
Additional Details	4
Status History	4

# Report of Discharge (CSO\SSO\RTB)

version 1.14

(Submission #: HPS-JSEV-THVKW, version 1)

# Details

Submission ID HPS-JSEV-THVKW Status In Process

# **Form Input**

### **Report Details**

Is this the inital or final discharge report? Initial

Site/Facility Name: Lake Mitchell Sewer Authority (former Wexford Co DPW) CM

**Permit Number (if applicable):** 3112a-1031

#### Sewer System or Treatment Facility Owner

Organization Name Lake Mitchell Sewer Authority

Phone Type Number Extension

Business 2317750155

Email operationsoffice@lakemitchellsewer.com Fax 2317750156

Address 3161 South Lake Mitchell Drive Cadillac, MI 49601 United States

#### **Facility Address**

3161 South Lake Mitchell Drive Cadillac, MI 49601

Sewer System or Treatment Facility Owner Location 44.2298,-85.5088

3161 South Lake Mitchell Drive, Cadillac, MI

## Discharge Details (1 of 1)

#### SSO Discharge from `NEW\_FEATR\_ID\_TXT``OUTFL\_ID\_TXT`

### Discharge Type:

SSO Discharge

#### **SSO** Discharge

The reported discharge is from a private or municipal separate sewer collection system (not a wastewater treatment plant) during wet or dry weather, or a dry weather discharge from a municipal combined sewer collection system.

#### Is the outfall or discharge area located at a private residential address?

YES

#### Please describe the discharge location. Private Residential Addresses entered here will not show to the public. 1754 E. Lake Mitchell Dr. SPS 1B

1754 E. Lake Mitchell Dr. SPS 1B

#### **Outfall or Discharge Area Description**

SPS 1B - surrounding ground around the cement pad

#### **Outfall or Discharge Area Location**

44.2592851,-85.4688017

#### Has the discharge ended?

YES

Volume Discharged	Unit	Was the volume estimated?
600	Gallons	Yes

#### Quality of Discharge

Raw Sewage

#### Please describe the discharge, including the reason for Discharge

The power outage was caused by a partial power outage from Consumer Energy. Consumers had one leg out, which is enough energy to partially power the station, but not enough power to activate the pumps. The portable generator used to power the stations in a power outage situation, failed. A Generac certified mechanic was contacted and said it was a faulty voltage regulator. He stated when the voltage regulator starts to fail that sometimes it will still operate the generator and other times it does not. The part has been ordered. A septic hauler was contacted to help pump and haul from SPS 1B to minimize the discharge.

#### Was the land or surface water impacted by the discharge?

Land impacted only

#### Name/description of the land impacted:

Cement pad and surrounding ground

#### **Discharge Event Start**

Date	Time
04/01/2023	03:30 am

#### **Discharge Event End**

Date	Time
04/01/2023	03:35 am

#### **Initial Notification**

Organization	Date	Time
Local Health Department	04/01/2023	NONE PROVIDED
Daily Local Newspaper	NONE PROVIDED	NONE PROVIDED

#### Was EGLE notified prior to this report being received?

This report is being used as the initial notification to EGLE

#### Notification that discharge has concluded.

Organization	Date	Time
Local Health Department	04/01/2023	12:08 pm

Organization	Date	Time
Daily Local Newspaper	04/01/2023	12:08 pm

Precipitation Type(s) (Select none if there was no precipitation)

Rain

Snowmelt

#### Has the precipitation ended?

YES

#### Precipitation

Start Date	Start Time
04/01/2023	12:00 am

Precipitation Amount (Inches)	Precipitation End Date	Precipitation End Time
2	04/01/2023	03:45 am

#### **Precipitation comments**

Rain and snow melt.

### Additional Details

#### **Report Submitter**

PrefixMs.First NameLast NameSheilaHillTitleProject ManagerOrganization NameLake Mitchell Sewer AuthorityPhone TypeNumberBusiness2317750155

Extension

Email 2317750155

operationsoffice@lakemithcellsewer.com

Fax NONE PROVIDED

Address

3161 S LAKE MITCHELL DR CADILLAC, MI 49601 United States

Do you have any additional comments or uploads you would like to provide? YES

#### Additional Information

As a precautionary measure, the area was cleaned, raked/broomed, broadcast with lime, and a barricade with signs were posted to warn people to stay out of the impacted area.

#### Upload addition information, as needed.

NONE PROVIDED Comment NONE PROVIDED

# Status History

	User	Processing Status
4/1/2023 12:11:15 PM	Sheila Hill	Draft
4/1/2023 12:43:23 PM	Sheila Hill	Submitting
4/1/2023 12:43:30 PM	Sheila Hill	Submitted
4/1/2023 12:43:32 PM	Sheila Hill	In Process